AIR CONDITIONER (WAC*AWOSECBT7/XAA)

A2305

S0076 B0502

.~ P0178 é‘.
7 S0216
=

O o
8017989 _10056
PR oy~

/ ——

A1928  A1698_




Model code : AWOSBECB7PRE

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE SNA :SERVICE not AVAILABLE DNA : DELIVERY

Part Code
[+-DB97-05643A

6902-000250
.DB68-02809A
.DB68-40056C
..DB98-05714A
.DB98-16354A
.DB98-16543A
.DB98-16544A
..DB98-16545A
.DB98-16610A
..DB98-16611A
..DB98-16706C
..DB98-26752A
..DB98-26753C
.DB98-26766E
.DB98-26936A
..DB98-27168B
..DB98-27181A
..DB98-27184A
- DB97-05650A
..DB69-00076A
.DB69-00741A
.DB69-00814A
.DB69-00920A
..DB69-01362H
- DB90-03084A
6002-000213
6002-000214
.6002-000527
6009-001001
..DB60-10012C
..DB61-01532A
..DB61-02863A
.DB65-10074K
.DB70-00696A
.DB70-00697A
..DB90-03151B
.DB90-03154A
..DB62-02211A
..DB62-02211B
..DB64-01794A
..DB70-00767A
..DB64-01795A
.DB64-01798A
..DB94-01131A
..DB62-00706E
-DB92-01011A
~.DA02-10017J
..DB66-00557B
.DB92-00515K
..DB61-01530A
.DB62-02211D

Description

BAG PE;LDPE,T0.03,L350,W250,TRP,8,2,PE M
LABEL BAR CODE;-,-,-,-W170,L115,-,-,-,F
MINI-MANUAL;OK-PJT,-,-,-,MOJO,-,-,-,CHIN

ASSY-INSTALL MANUAL;CO,-,-, DANBY BUYER,E
ASSY-CARD REGISTER;-,-,-,DANBY BUYER,;-,-
ASSY-LABEL CAUTION;-,-,-, TRANSPARENT,RED
ASSY-LABEL SERIAL;-,-,-,DANBY SPEC,-,-,-
ASSY-LABEL CUATION CSA;-,-,-,DANBY,CSA,C
ASSY-LABEL RESTART;-,-,-,DANBY,RESTART,-
ASSY-FOLDER I/M;CO,-,10k,AW10NHHAD/AAC, A
ASSY-EXTENDED WARRANTY;CO,-,5000BTU,AW05
ASSY-LABEL POP;CO,-,8000BTU,AW08ECB7PRE,
ASSY-LABEL RATING;CO,-,8000BTU,AW08ECB7P
ASSY-SHIPPING LABEL;CO,-,5000,DAC5071M,-
ASSY-CARD ENERGY;CO,-,8000BTU,AW08ECB7PR
ASSY-MANUAL USERS;CO,-,10000BTU,AW10ECB7
ASSY-DIAGRAM MECH;C/O,-,12K,SSEC,-,-,-,-

BAG PE;HD-PE,T0.03,L700,L650,-,-,-,-
BAND-PP;R/COMP,PP,T0.8,W18,- WHT,1GRADE,
CUSHION-BOTTOM;H1-PJT,40FO-PS,-,W499,L54
CUSHION-TOP;H1-PJT,50FO-PS,-,W282,L499,-
PACKING CASE;AW08ECB7PRE,CB,DW-2,-,554,5
ASSY CABI PARTS;AW08ECB7XAA,8000BTU
SCREW-TAPPING;TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),S
SCREW-TAPPING;TH,+,-,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(BLK)
SCREW-TAPPING;TH,+,-,25,M4,- ZPC(WHT),ST
SCREW-SPECIAL;TH,+,-,M4,L8,ZPC(WHT),SWRC
SCREW-TAPPING;TH,+,-,-,M4,L8,-,- T/WASHE
CASE COND-L;H1-P/J,PP,T2.0,W448,L449,BLK
CASE EVAP-UP;H1-TOP,22797;PP,T2.0,335,80
CLAMPER CORE;H3-TOP,NYLON,66,6N,NTL,H3-T
PLATE-EVAP CASING;H1-TOP,TB52,PP,-,T2.5,
PLATE-PARTITION;H1-TOP,TB52,PP,-,T2.5,33
ASSY BASE;H1-P/J,2006 SINGLE PAINT B

ASSY CABINET;H1-P/J,2006 SINGLE PAINT
SEAL-CABI UP;-,FO-PU,-, T10,W30,L500,-
SEAL-CABI LF RH;-,FO-PU,-, T10,W30,L320,-
CABINET;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,T0.7,415,500,n0,SC
PLATE-CABINET;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,T0.7,400,129
CABINET-FRONT;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,T0.7,95,500,
CABINET-REAR;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,T0.7,36,95,n0
ASSY PARTITION;AW10NCB7XAA,06'year
SEAL-MOTOR;Y-TOP,30FO-PU,D/GRY,T5,95,95,

TAPE ETC-FILAMENT;3M #8915,-,T0.15,W18,L
LEVER-DAMPER;AW069CB,ABS,T2,-,-,NONE,-,L
ASSY PANEL FRONT;NO,SEA,Premiere,SC-0310
FRAME-BLADE;H1-P/J, TOP,SEAHIPS,-,- -T2
SEAL-PANEL A;-,FO-PU,BLACK,T5,W10,L770,H
SEAL-PANEL B;-,FO-PU,BLACK,T10,W10,L385,

not AVAILABLE

Location @

B0016
L0094
A1558
L0094
A1451
A0444

A1122

A1905

A0475

B0016
B0040
A0835
C1624
P0403

S0025
50025
S0025
S0019
50025
C0226
C0386
C0520
P0401
P0273
A0086
A0152

C1538
P0178
C0491
C0070
A1748
S§0272

T0003
L0046
A1698
FO0188

SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA


ataylor
Note
Ignore this Column


--DB62-02211E
--DB63-00810C
--DB64-00916F
--DB64-00917A
--DB66-00555A
--DB66-00556A
--DB66-00558A
--DB66-00696A
+]-DB93-04875A
--DB61-40251A
--DB93-04296F
--6009-001001
--DB26-00068A
--DB32-10051E
--DB39-00034X
--DB39-00946C
--DB39-01347A
--DB61-01535B
--DB61-01536B
--DB62-02947B
--DB62-04063F
--DB64-00918A
--DB64-01788A
--DB65-10088D
--DB68-02634A
--DB93-04189V
-0401-000133
--0402-000371
--0402-001298
--0501-000534
--0506-000175
-0609-001201
--1203-000243
--1203-000274
--2001-001172
--2007-000029
--2007-000297
--2007-000300
--2007-000346
--2007-000468
--2007-000493
--2007-000613
--2007-000686
--2007-000766
--2007-001067
--2007-001173
--2203-000192
--2203-000227
--2203-000444
--2203-001608
--2401-000037
--2401-000151
--2401-000173
--2802-001198
--3002-001129
--3501-001163

GUARD-AIR FILTER;H1-P/J,TB52 PP,T2.5,198
PANEL FRONT;H1-P/J,HIPS,T2,353,500,NO,SC
GRILLE-AIR INLET;H1-P/J,HIPS,T2.0,W277.5
BLADE-V L;H1-P/J,PP,T2.0,-,-,-

BLADE-V S;H1-P/J,PP,T2.0,-,-,-

LINK BLADE;H1-PJT,TOP,PP,L106.5,-,-,SC-9
BLADE-V;H1-P/J,HIPS,T2.0,-,BLK,SEA

HOLDER-SENSOR;-,PP,-,-,-,BLK;-

ASSY CONTROL-BOX;CO,-,8000BTU,H1-TOP FOR
SCREW-SPECIAL;TH,+,-,M4,L.8,ZPC(WHT),SWRC
TRANS POWER;EI41,H-P/J,-,4-PIN,150V/AC,1
THERMISTOR;-,10K/25,-,3435K,-,-,-,-,SSEC

LEAD CONNECTOR-COMP;H-P/J,-,-,3-PIN,210m
CONNECT WIRE-FAN;H-P/J,-,-,1-PIN,250mm, -
CONNECT WIRE-EARTH; H-P/J,#1007 18AWG,#2
CASE CONTROL-LOWER;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,TO0.6,-,
CASE CONTROL-UPPER;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,T0.6,-,
SEAL CONTROL;H1-P/J(TOP),30FOAM PE,-,T3.
SEAL-MEMBRANE;H-SBS,FOAM-PE,GREY,2,13,46
PANEL CONTROL-D;H1-P/J,ABS,T2.0,W90.5,L1
INLAY CONTROL;H1-P/J,P.E.T,0.3mm, 10,100,
CABLE-TIE;-,NY-66,-,-,-,L100MM
LABEL-CONTROL NAME;-,-,- W7,L.24*4,- - -,

ASSY PCB MAIN;Y-P/J£-C/O,0PT£%5615 S
DIODE-SWITCHING;RLS4148,75V,150mA,LL-34,
DIODE-RECTIFIER;1N4002,100V,1A,DO-204AL,
DIODE-BRIDGE;DF06S,600V,1A,SMD-4,TP
TR-SMALL SIGNAL;2SC2412K,NPN,200mW,SOT-2
TR-ARRAY;2003,NPN,7,1W,SOP-16,ST,1000
Module Remocon;HORIZONTAL,16.4MM,TR
IC-POSI.FIXED REG.;7812,TO-220,3P,-,PLAS
IC-POSI.FIXED REG.;7805,TO-220,3P,-,PLAS
R-CARBON(S);6200HM,5%,1/2W,AA,TP,2.4X6.4
R-CHIP;00hm,5%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;10Kohm,1%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;10Kohm,5%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;1200hm,5%,1/4W,TP,3216
R-CHIP;1Kohm,5%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;2.2Kohm,5%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;24Kohm,1%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;3.3Kohm,5%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;3300hm,5%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;6.8Kohm,1%,1/8W,TP,2012
R-CHIP;8.25Kohm,1%,1/8W,TP,2012
C-CER,CHIP;100nF,+80-20%,50V,Y5V,2012
C-CER,CHIP;0.1nF,10%,50V,C0G,2012
C-CER,CHIP;1nF,10%,50V,X7R,2012
C-CER,CHIP;22nF,+80-20%,50V,Y5V,TP,2012
C-AL;470uF,20%,16V,GP,TP,8x11.5,5
C-AL;1000uF,20%,25V,GP,TP,10x20,5
C-AL;1000uF,20%,35V,GP,TP,13x25,5
RESONATOR-CERAMIC;10MHZ,0.5%,BK,8X3X5.5M
BUZZER-PIEZO;85DB,-,-,2KHZ,-
RELAY-MINIATURE;12VDC,200MW,5000MA,1FORM

G0120
P0021

G0034
B0179
B0179
L0056

B0179
A2739
H0309
A0310
S0019
T0078
T0035

C0733
C0725
C0248
Co0301

P0004
10058

C0095
L0090
A1756
D0060
D0060
D0060
T0100

MO0033
10027

10027

R0021
R0025
R0025
R0025
R0025
R0025
R0025
R0025
R0025
R0025
R0025
R0025
Co011
Co011
C0011
C0011
C0096
C0096
C0096
R0050
B0702
R0041

SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA

SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA



-.3501-001169
..3601-000263
-.3601-001399
-.3708-000523
-.3711-000203
..3711-000796
..3711-000880
..3711-003407
-.3812-001283
..6042-001009
..DB07-00074A
-.DB09-00384A
-.DB39-00264L
..DB41-00503A
..DB61-00924A
-.DB62-03085A
-.DB93-04822C
..DB98-26867D
..2501-001311
-.6002-000239
-.6002-000527
..6002-000534
+1.DB94-01317A
..DB31-00215A
-.DB60-00154B
..DB60-30004A
-.DB60-30020A
..DB67-50077A
-.DB67-50078D
+.DB95-01167A
..39B076HSAEA
-.6021-000124
-6021-001142
..DB35-00024G
..DB61-01897A
..DB61-02968A
-.DB63-00762B
..DB63-00764A
..DB63-00765A
..DB63-01713A
+-DB96-07194A
..DB96-07133A
..DB01-00129A
..DB62-00328B
-.DB62-02813A
..DB62-04423A
..DB62-04424A
-.DB70-00360D
-.DB70-00361D
..DB96-10256A
..DB96-10257A
+.DB96-07195A
-.0202-001163
..0204-000418
..DB96-07134A
.DBO1-00128A

RELAY-POWER;12VDC,0.9W,20000MA,SPST,20MS
FUSE-CARTRIDGE;250V,3.15A, TIME-LAG,GLASS
FUSE-RADIAL LEAD;250V,800mA,TIME DELAY,P
CONNECTOR-FPC/FFC/PIC;8P,2.54MM,STRAIGHT
HEADER-BOARD TO CABLE;1WALL,2P/3P,1R,7.9
HEADER-BOARD TO CABLE;BOX,2P,1R,2.5MM,ST
HEADER-BOARD TO CABLE;BOX,3P,1R,2.5MM,ST
HEADER-BOARD TO CABLE;1WALL,2P,1R,7.92MM
WIRE-NO SHEATH CU;TCWA,300V,52mm(TAPING)
EYELET;ID1.8,0D2.2,L3,-,BRASS

LED DISPLAY;CSE-42202G,H-PJT,2,14,20,22.

IC MICOME£»S3C84E9X11-QZ89,-,44P,+5V,10MHS
CONNECT WIRE-MOTOR;H-P/J, #1015 18 AWG,-,
PCB-MAIN;H-P/J,FR-1,0ONE-LAYER,VERSION1,T
HOLDER-FUSE;-,FH-51B,-,-,-,-,SSEC

HEAT SINK;-,A6063,25,15,15,-,- SSEC

ASSY POWER CORD;LCDI, AMERICA,125V/10A,15
ASSY-LABEL UL;CO,-,18000BTU,AW18ECB7GEA,
C-OIL;8/50uF,370V,MF,0D50*110mm,20.6mm
SCREW-TAPPING;TH,+,-,25,M4,L.8,ZPC(WHT),S
SCREW-TAPPING;TH,+,-,2S,M4,-, ZPC(WHT),ST
SCREW-TAPPING;PH,+,-,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(BLK),S
ASSY FAN PARTS;AW08ECB7XAA,8000BTU
MOTOR FAN;YSK40-6S-1,H1-PJT,-,-,-,-,1030
FASTENER-MOTOR;-,MSWR10,-,72.0,0D21.5,ID
SCREW-MACHINE;FL,-,-,M6,-,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH
SCREW-MACHINE;FL,-,-,M6,-,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH
FAN-PROPELLER;-,ABS,290,-,-,-
BLOWER;AZ09PHHEA,ABS+GF20%,-,-,-,-

ASSY COMP PARTS;AW08ECB7XAA,8000BTU
ROTARY COMPRESSOR:115V,60HZ,1P;
NUT-HEXAGON;1C,M8,ZPC(YEL),SM10C
NUT-HEXAGON FLANGE;-,M5,ZPC(YEL),SWCH10A
RELAY PROTECTOR O/L;-,39B080HSAEA ,MRA134
SPRING ETC-OLP;-,STS304-WPB,-,24.9,-,-,3
BRACKET-COMP;Y-P/J,SGCC,T1.0,24,24 WHITE
COVER TERMINAL;AW069CB,GE NORYL,-,-,-,-,

GASKET;R/COMP,EPDM,0.8,-,-,-,65-70,EPDM
COVER-OLP;H-PMJ,PVC,T2.5,17,17 -,- WHITE
ASSY EVAP PARTS;AW08ECB7XAA,8000BTU
ASSY EVAP;AWO08ECB7XAA,3*11*390mm
FOIL;-WAC,FOIL,0.095,622,-,GREY,SILICA
TUBE JOINT;-,C1120T-0,T0.8,-,L.100,-,-
TUBE-CU;-,C1220T-0,0.28,7.0,-,-,Tw0.25 H
TUBE-EVAP IN;H1-TOP,C1220T-0,T0.7,0D4.76
TUBE-EVAP OUT;H1-TOP,C1220T-0,T0.7,0D7.0
PLATE-EVAP LF;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,-,T0.6,W49.5
PLATE-EVAP RH;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,-,T0.6,W49.5
ASSY U-BEND C1220T-0,0D7,T0.41,RING 1.3
ASSY U-BEND C1220T-0,0D7,T0.41,RING 1.3
ASSY COND PARTS;AWO08ECB7XAA,8000BTU
SOLDER-SILVER;BCUP-3S,KSD67,0D3.0,AG3.0%
FREON;KORFROM-22,CHCLF2,99.9%,-

ASSY COND;AWO08ECB7XAA,2*14*505mm
FOIL;-WAC,FOIL,0.095,622,-, WHT,NORMAL

R0042
FO178
F0180
C1101

WO0076

L0023
L0023
C0883

H0180
H0034
A1879
L0111

C0601
S0025
50025
50025

MO0039
F0066
S0019
S0019
F0050
B0193

Ro110
N0030
N0031
R0040
S0216

C1485
G0104
G0331

A1008

T0058
T0125
T0017
T0017
P0400
P0134
P0134
S0107

S0107
FO175
A0588

SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SNA
SA
SNA
SNA
NA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA



--DB62-00328A
--DB62-02813A
--DB62-04778A
--DB62-31730A
--DB65-10088B
--DB70-00362B
--DB70-00363E
--DB96-06918A
--DB96-10256A

--DB62-30368A

i.0102-000252

..DB93-50001A

--DB96-10257A

--DB62-30369A

--DB62-04769A
--DB62-04826A
--DB62-04827A
--DB96-07131A

+-DB97-05642A

--DB47-00035A
--DB93-03018Y
--DB97-00252A

0102000252
..DB93-50001A

0202001022
+-DB96-07196A

--DB72-00140M
--DB72-00200A

--DB97-03298A

--DB64-00048H
--DB97-02854B

--DB61-30219F
--DB69-01185B
--DB72-00140J
--DB72-10102X
--DB92-00112C
--DB92-00113C
--DB97-30156C

6002000239
.6005-000124
.DB60-20015B
.DB61-30133B
..DB69-40027A

TUBE JOINT-JUMP;C1220T-0,0D7,T0.7,0.63.4,
TUBE-CU;-,C1220T-0,0.28,7.0,-,-,Tw0.25 H

TUBE COND-OUT;AW08NCB7XAA,C1220T-0,T0.7,
TUBE-TRIPOD;BCUP-3,7.0,0.8,25,BCUP-2
CABLE-TIE;-,NY-66,-,-,-,L140MM
PLATE-COND;-,SGCC-M,-,T0.6,W16,-,L336.5,
PLATE-COND L,R;H1-P/J,SGCC-M,-,T0.6,W57,
ASSY TUBE COND IN;H1-P/J,10K-NOR

ASSY U-BEND C1220T-0,0D7,T0.41,RING 1.3
TUBE-U BEND;C1220T-O,0D7.0,T0.41,L47 -
COPPER-TUBE;C1220T,0,0D7.0,-,ROLL,-
ASSY-WIRE RING SOLD;-,PI1.6

ASSY U-BEND C1220T-0,0D7,T0.41,RING 1.3
TUBE-U BEND;C1220T-0,0D7.0,T0.41,L44.4,-
COPPER-TUBE;C1220T,0,0D7.0,-,ROLL,-
ASSY-WIRE RING SOLD;-,PI1.6
SOLDER-SILVER;-,RL KS6704,D1.6,7P/93Cu,P
ASSY TUBE PARTS;AW08ECB7XAA,8000BTU
SEAL-COVER TUBE;H1-P/J,FOAM-PE,GRAY, T30,
TUBE DISCHARGE;AW08ECB7XAA,C1220T-0,T0.7
TUBE SUCTION;AWO08ECB7,C1220T-0,T0.7,0D9.
ASSY TUBE CAPILLARY;AW08ECB7XAA,H1-P/J,
ASSY ACCESSORY PARTS;CO,-,8000BTU,-,-,-,
HOLDER;-,-,-,1.5V,-,- AAANNO HG;-,-,-,-,

ASSY REMOCON;Danby,ARC-758

ASSY ACCESSORY-SEAL;SPS-P/J,GE,-
SEAL-BASE;-,-,-,T10,W25,L660,SPS-P/J
SEAL-ANGLE UP;-,-,SPS-P/J,T5,W10,L660,-

ASSY ACCESSORY-BOX;-,-,-,-,-,-,H1-P/J,DA
BRACKET-INSTALL;GE,SPS-P/J,SGCC-A,T1.6,-
BAG ACCESSORY;DANBY.,-,-,-,-,-,H1-P/J

SEAL-INSTALL WINDOW:;-,-,GRAY, T15,W35,L94
SEAL-WINDOW SHUTTER;-,-,-,STK,T3,35,940,
ASSY SHUTTER-RH;H1-P/J,ASSY

ASSY SHUTTER-LF;H1-P/J,ASSY

SCREW-TAPPING;TH,+,-,25,M4,L8,ZPC(WHT),S
SCREW-WOOD;RH,+,M5,L.16,ZPC(WHT),MSWR10
BOLT-HEX;HEX,M10,L20,ZPC3,MSWR10,-
BRACKET-INSTALL;-,SBHG1-M,T1.0,-,-,-,-

BAG PE;HDPE,0.05,100,150,-,-,-,-

List Prirt Close

T0058
T0125
T0148
T0109
C0095
A2569
A2569
A2320
A2320
T0109
T0125
A1527
S0107
T0109
T0125
A1527
S0107

T0008
TO110
A2305

H0353
A1928
A0285
S0238

50076
A0001
B0502

A2061
A2058
A0001
S0025
S0018
B0249
B0502
B0016

SA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SNA
SNA
SA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SNA
SNA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SNA
SA
SA





